

CITY OF URBANA COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION REGULAR MEETING

WHEN: 7:00 P.M., Tuesday, June 25, 2013

WHERE: Urbana City Building, Council Chambers 400 South Vine St., Urbana, IL 61801

REGULAR MEETING AGENDA

I. Call to Order

II. Roll Call

- III. Approval of Minutes March 26, 2013 Regular Meeting
- IV. Petitions and Communications
- V. Staff Report
- VI. Old Business
- VII. New Business

HOME Program:

- A RESOLUTION CERTIFYING A COMMUNITY HOUSING DEVELOPMENT ORGANIZATION FOR THE URBANA HOME CONSORTIUM FOR FY 2012-2013 (Habitat for Humanity of Champaign County)
- A RESOLUTION APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN URBANA HOME CONSORTIUM COMMUNITY HOUSING DEVELOPMENT ORGANIZATION AGREEMENT (Habitat for Humanity of Champaign County Affordable Homeownership Program FY 2012-2013)
- A RESOLUTION APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN URBANA HOME CONSORTIUM COMMUNITY HOUSING DEVELOPMENT ORGANIZATION AGREEMENT (Habitat for Humanity of Champaign County CHDO Operating July 2013)

- AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE SALE OF CERTAIN REAL ESTATE (1007 North Berkley Avenue)
- AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE SALE OF CERTAIN REAL ESTATE (810 East Park Street)
- AN ORDINANCE APPROVING MODIFICATIONS TO THE CITY OF URBANA AND URBANA HOME CONSORTIUM FY 2012-2013 ANNUAL ACTION PLAN (Transitional Housing Rehabilitation)

Supportive Housing Program:

- A RESOLUTION APPROVING A SUPPORTIVE HOUSING PROGRAM SUBRECIPIENT AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF URBANA AND THE CENTER FOR WOMEN IN TRANSITION
- A RESOLUTION APPROVING A SUPPORTIVE HOUSING PROGRAM SUBRECIPIENT AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF URBANA AND THE SALVATION ARMY

VIII. Adjournment